San Andreas Sanitary District Residential Service Connection Application Flowchart

Applicant submits completed service application form, supporting documents and application administration fee.

(See Ordinance Section 4.2)

SASD determines if application is complete, requests additional information, if necessary. (See Ordinance Section 4.4)

SASD determines if WWTP and collection system capacity is available to serve project.

(See Ordinance Section 4.4)

SASD notifies applicant in writing if application is approved or denied.

(See Ordinance Section 4.4)

If approved, SASD determines the size of service lateral, the amount of the Capacity Charge, and the amount of the Connection Fee, and notifies applicant.

(See Ordinance Section 4.6) (See Ordinance Section 4.7)

Applicant submits payment of Capacity Charge and Connection Fee, and building plans with details conforming to SASD Ordinance.

(See Ordinance Section 4.5)

Upon receipt of Capacity Charge and Connection Fee, and plans conforming to District Ordinance, District issues a Connection Permit, specifically stating in writing the location and the estimated daily wastewater production that is allowed under the Connection Permit.

(See Ordinance Section 4.8)

Upon receipt of SASD Connection Permit Applicant obtains Building Permit from Calaveras County Building Department. (See Ordinance Section 4.10)

Applicant notifies SASD 48 hours prior to connection to SASD collection system to schedule inspection of testing and connection to SASD collection system.

(Ordinance Section 5.10)

Applicant submits As-Built plans to SASD. (See Ordinance Section 5.24)

SASD issues final approval and acceptance of connection. (See Ordinance Section 5.24)